Cardiff Cavaliers v Rhiwbina (Cup) – Thu 12 May 2011, Cathedral School. Toss: Rhiwbina
	Rhiwbina
	
	
	
	

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	4
	6

	1
	D Clayton
	Retired
	Not Out
	25
	
	

	2
	A John
	Bw
	Duffy
	7
	
	

	3
	R James
	Ct McVeigh
	J Davies
	4
	
	

	4
	G Jones
	Ct McVeigh
	Corcoran
	6
	
	

	5
	A Damant
	Bw
	Marchant
	23
	
	

	6
	R Roberts +
	Ct Steadman (wk)
	Corcoran
	0
	
	

	7
	G Davies
	Bw
	Hopper
	6
	
	

	8
	I Khan
	Bw
	Hopper
	19
	
	

	9
	N Youngs
	Not
	Out
	3
	
	

	10
	D James *
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Byes
	1
	Wides
	7
	Extras
	8
	
	TOTAL
	101

	Leg Byes
	0
	No Balls
	0
	Overs
	18
	
	Wickets
	7


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	35
	43
	57
	61
	73
	98
	101
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Graveson
	2
	0
	11
	0

	McVeigh
	2
	1
	1
	0

	Bowen
	2
	0
	14
	0

	J Davies
	2
	0
	12
	1

	Duffy
	2
	0
	12
	1

	Marchant
	2
	0
	14
	1

	Corcoran
	2
	0
	10
	2

	Hopper
	2
	0
	12
	2

	Fraser
	2
	0
	15
	0


	Cavaliers
	
	
	
	

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	4
	6

	1
	A Steadman +
	Retired
	Not Out
	26
	3
	

	2
	T Corcoran
	Retired
	Not Out
	26
	3
	

	3
	J Marchant *
	Ct & Bw
	A John
	14
	1
	

	4
	D Bailey
	Not
	Out
	2
	
	

	5
	A Graveson
	Not
	Out
	16
	4
	

	6
	C Hopper
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	A Fraser
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	J Duffy
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	J Davies
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	R Bowen
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	M McVeigh
	
	
	
	
	


	Byes
	2
	Wides
	16
	Extras
	20
	
	TOTAL
	102

	Leg Byes
	2
	No Balls
	0
	Overs
	13.5
	
	Wickets
	1


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	RESULT

Cavaliers won by 9 wickets

	G Jones
	2
	0
	14
	0
	
	

	Damant
	2
	0
	13
	0
	
	

	Clayton
	2
	1
	5
	0
	
	

	Youngs
	2
	0
	23
	0
	
	

	G Davies
	2
	0
	8
	0
	
	

	Khan
	2
	0
	9
	0
	
	NOTES

Willow Cup


	A John
	1
	0
	11
	1
	
	

	R James
	0.5
	0
	17
	0
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


